

MACC 92-19

Order No. 20

Dtd: 11.02.2025

1. The case is scheduled for P H as spl last chance.
2. OP No 2 is represented by Ld Advoate.
3. On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate again files a petition seeking time. The record reveals that on the last occasion it was specifically mentioned that no further time would be granted to the petitioner. Accordingly, prayer for granting time is rejected.
4. Petitioner is directed to file showing cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.
5. Fix 04/04/25 for filing showing cause.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*